BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO.: D6RS.POC.016 **TIP NO.:** X-0002BC(L), X-0002CA(L)

ROUTE: NC 295 @ NC 210 (Murchison Rd.)

PROJECT: Landscape Enhancement

COUNTY: Cumberland

				ForSt	tar, LLC	Natural Choice Cont.		Cardinal Landscaping		Dorsey Landscape		Staniel Key, Inc.		Central Carolina Seeding	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Carya pallida; Sand Hickory; 2.5" cal.; 12-14' ht.; B&B single stem	41	EA	\$285.00	\$11,685.00	\$337.50	\$13,837.50	\$378.71	\$15,527.11 **	\$475.00	\$19,475.00	\$500.00	\$20,500.00	\$925.00	\$37,925.00
2	Cercis canadensis; Eastern Redbud; 2.5" cal.; 10-12' ht.; B&B single stem	117	EA	\$315.00	\$36,855.00	\$312.50	\$36,562.50	\$291.35	\$34,087.95 **	\$240.00	\$28,080.00	\$300.00	\$35,100.00	\$455.00	\$53,235.00
3	Crytomeria japonica 'Yoshino"; Yoshino Cryptomeria; 10-12' ht.; B&B	10	EA	\$315.00	\$3,150.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$646.34	\$6,463.40 **	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$585.00	\$5,850.00
4	Juglans nigra; Black Walnut; 2.5" cal.; 12-14 ht.; B&B single stem	41	EA	\$325.00	\$13,325.00	\$350.00	\$14,350.00	\$449.21	\$18,417.61 **	\$450.00	\$18,450.00	\$500.00	\$20,500.00	\$975.00	\$39,975.00
5	Juniperus virginiana; Eastern Red Cedar; 8-10' ht; B&B	44	EA	\$265.00	\$11,660.00	\$300.00	\$13,200.00	\$314.26	\$13,827.44	\$340.00	\$14,960.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$400.00	\$17,600.00
6	Lagerstoemia indica x fauriei 'Hopi'; Hopi Crape Myrtle; 6' ht,; B&B Multi-stem	61	EA	\$265.00	\$16,165.00	\$235.00	\$14,335.00	\$197.33	\$12,037.13 **	\$255.00	\$15,555.00	\$250.00	\$15,250.00	\$340.00	\$20,740.00
7	Lagerstoemia indica x fauriei 'Muskogee'; Muskogee Crape Myrtle; 10-12' ht,; B&B Multi-stem, 3 canes min.	51	EA	\$235.00	\$11,985.00	\$337.50	\$17,212.50	\$249.92	\$12,745.92 **	\$395.00	\$20,145.00	\$300.00	\$15,300.00	\$465.00	\$23,715.00
8	Pinus taeda; Loblolly Pine; 1.5" cal.; 8-10' ht.; B&B single stem	56	EA	\$195.00	\$10,920.00	\$162.50	\$9,100.00	\$185.24	\$10,373.44	\$170.00	\$9,520.00	\$250.00	\$14,000.00	\$225.00	\$12,600.00
9	Pinus taeda; Loblolly Pine; 2.5" cal.; 10-12' ht.; B&B single stem	43	EA	\$245.00	\$10,535.00	\$250.00	\$10,750.00	\$242.17	\$10,413.31 **	\$245.00	\$10,535.00	\$200.00	\$8,600.00	\$400.00	\$17,200.00
10	Quercus laevis; Turkey Oak; 2.5" cal.; 12-14' ht.; B&B single stem	74	EA	\$285.00	\$21,090.00	\$337.50	\$24,975.00	\$325.63	\$24,096.62 **	\$440.00	\$32,560.00	\$500.00	\$37,000.00	\$740.00	\$54,760.00
11	Euonymus alatus "Coles Compact"; Burning Bush; 4' ht.; B&B multi-stem	155	EA	\$65.00	\$10,075.00	\$75.00	\$11,625.00	\$87.25	\$12,523.75 **	\$140.00	\$21,700.00	\$140.00	\$21,700.00	\$190.00	\$29,450.00
12	Juniperus chinensis 'Angelica Blue'; Angelica Blue Juniper, 24-30" hgt, 10 gal.	191	EA	\$34.00	\$6,494.00	\$47.50	\$9,072.50	\$37.87	\$7,233.17 **	\$87.50	\$16,712.50	\$110.00	\$21,010.00	\$240.00	\$45,840.00
13	Myrica cerifera 'Don's Dwarf'; Dwarf Wax Myrtle; 3-4' ht.; 7 gal.	557	EA	\$52.50	\$29,242.50	\$47.50	\$26,457.50	\$74.80	\$41,663.60 **	\$75.00	\$41,775.00	\$80.00	\$44,560.00	\$195.00	\$108,615.00
14	Panicum virgtum 'Rotstrahlbusch'; Red Switchgrass, 12-15" hgt., 18 liners per tray	6,310	EA	\$3.45	\$21,769.50	\$5.50	\$34,705.00	\$4.52	\$28,521.20 **	\$5.25	\$33,127.50	\$4.00	\$25,240.00	\$11.00	\$69,410.00
15	Panicum virgtum 'Shenandoah'; Red Switchgrass, 12-15" hgt., 18 liners per tray	6,747	EA	\$3.45	\$23,277.15	\$5.50	\$37,108.50	\$4.52	\$30,446.44 **	\$5.25	\$35,421.75	\$4.50	\$30,361.50	\$11.00	\$74,217.00
16	Mulch for Planting	2,598	CY	\$28.00	\$72,744.00	\$33.88	\$88,020.24	\$45.00	\$116,910.00	\$40.00	\$103,920.00	\$35.00	\$90,930.00	\$45.00	\$116,910.00
17	Water for Planting	105	M/G	\$125.00	\$13,125.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$3,150.00	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$400.00	\$42,000.00
18	Pre-emergent Herbicidal Treatment	31,177	SY	\$0.20	\$6,235.40	\$0.26	\$8,106.02	\$0.20	\$6,235.40 **	\$0.30	\$9,353.10	\$0.30	\$9,353.10	\$0.45	\$14,029.65
19	Post Emergent Herbicidal Treatment	31,177	SY	\$0.25	\$7,794.25	\$0.26	\$8,106.02	\$0.20	\$6,235.40 **	\$0.30	\$9,353.10	\$0.30	\$9,353.10	\$0.45	\$14,029.65
20	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$42,547.88	\$42,547.88	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
21	Monthly Maintenance	12	EA	\$1,450.00	\$17,400.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$423.53	\$5,082.36 **	\$780.00	\$9,360.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00
		TOTA	LS		\$356,176.80		\$386,673.28		\$457,489.13		\$460,902.95		\$467,758.70		\$837,101.30

^{**} Corrected Upon Bid Review

D6RS.POC.016 - Bid Tab.xlsx